BIG BEAR LAKE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT REGULAR MEETING NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CHAIRMAN DAVID CARETTO VICE CHAIRMAN BILL JAHN BOARD MEMBER RICK HERRICK BOARD MEMBER RANDALL PUTZ BOARD MEMBER BOB JACKOWSKI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Secretary of the Board, that the Regular Meeting of the Big Bear Lake Fire Protection District Board scheduled for Tuesday, April 24, 2018, 5:30 p.m., is adjourned to their next Regular Meeting on Tuesday, June 5, 2018, 5:30 p.m. at the City of Big Bear Lake, Civic Center, Hofert Hall, 39707 Big Bear Blvd., Big Bear Lake, California, 92315.

A joint meeting of Big Bear Lake Fire Protection District, Big Bear Fire Authority, and Big Bear City Community Services District – Fire, will be held on Tuesday, April 24, 2018, 6:00 p.m., at the City of Big Bear Lake, Civic Center, Hofert Hall, 39707 Big Bear Blvd., Big Bear Lake, California, 92315.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing notice was posted in accordance with the applicable legal requirements. Dated this 17th day of April 2018.

Dawn E. Marschinke, Board Secretary

Dawn E. Marschinke

Big Bear Lake Fire Protection District